

November 19, 2024

Alaska Airlines is pleased to confirm the following arrangements for the following:

Meeting Name: GSI Legislative Fly-In 2024

Meeting Fare Code: ECMK978

Departure City(s): Any Alaska Airlines/Horizon Air US city

Meeting City: Seattle, Washington

Not Included: Alaska, Hawaii, Canada, Mexico or Central America

Beginning Travel Date: February 10, 2025 Last Travel Date: February 13, 2025

Blackout Dates: None

Your Discount Code **ECMK978** has been activated and is available for booking. To use your Discount Code, go online to <u>AlaskaAir.com</u> and input the Discount Code when searching for flights. The discount will be applied to any flights meeting the contract parameters.

Meeting Fare Rules:

- Your group is entitled to a **7% discount** off Alaska Airlines published fares (except companion and other promotional fares).
- Any change or cancellation after ticketing is subject to a service charge. All fare rules apply.
- All tickets must be issued online or by the Alaska Airlines Group desk.
- A \$15.00 service fee will apply to any tickets issued by the Group Desk.
- Meeting Fare Codes may not be posted on publicly accessible websites.

Please advise all travelers to verify all current baggage allowances and fees as well as travel policies on Baggage policies | Alaska Airlines prior to travel.

Terms:

No changes may be made to this agreement unless they are in writing and both parties are in agreement. Alaska Airlines reserves the right to cancel this agreement immediately upon breach of this agreement or breach of the ARC/IATA agreement by agency. Alaska Airlines will not be liable for delays or cancellations caused by strikes, labor disputes, government actions, weather or any other causes beyond the control of Alaska Airlines. Alaska Airlines reserves the right to change equipment or schedules. Should Alaska Airlines cancel scheduled service to any of the city pairs set forth above, Alaska Airlines shall not be obligated to provide transportation at the fare set forth herein.

By ticketing at the above levels, you have agreed to the Terms and Conditions of this Agreement.